TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/27/21
1
SLD6S Series
Surface Mount
Designed to protect sensitive electronics from:

IR@ VR  (µA)
TJ=150OC
Max. Reverse
Leakage
IR@ VR  (µA)
Maximum Peak
Pulse Surge
Current Ipp   (A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC  @ IPP    (V)
Agency
Approval
MIN MAX
SLD6S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 10 50 198 23.2 x
SLD6S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 10 50 189 24.4 x
SLD6S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 2.0 50 177 26.0 x
SLD6S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 2.0 50 167 27.6 x
SLD6S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 2.0 50 158 29.2 x
SLD6S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 2.0 50 142 32.4 x
SLD6S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 2.0 50 130 35.5 x
SLD6S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 2.0 50 118 38.9 x
SLD6S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26 2.0 50 109 42.1 x
SLD6S27A 29.9 33.1 5.0 27 2.0 50 106 43.6 x
SLD6S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28 2.0 50 101 45.4 x
SLD6S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30 2.0 50 95 48.4 x
SLD6S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33 2.0 50 86 53.3 x
SLD6S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36 2.0 50 79 58.1 x
SLD6S40A 44.4 49.1 5.0 40 2.0 50 71 64.5 x
SLD6S43A 47.8 52.8 5.0 43 2.0 50 66 69.4 x
SLD6S48A 53.3 58.9 5.0 48 2.0 50 59 77.4 x
SLD6S57A 63.8 69.9 5.0 57 2.0 50 50 92.7 x
Notes:
1. VBR measured after IT applied for 300μs, IT= square wave pulse or equivalent.
2. Surge current waveform per 10μs/1000μs exponential wave and derated per Fig. 2
3. All terms and symbols are consistent with ANSI/IEEE C62.35.

SLD6S Series
Surface Mount
Part Numbering System
Power Dissipation
Voltage
5% Voltage Tolerance
Series Code
SLD 6 XX AS
SMTO-263 package
Part Marking System
SLD6SXXX
F
Date Code Marking
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
YMXXX
Y: Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Code
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Cover tape
0.059 DIA
(1.5)
SMTO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Packaging
Part Number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option
SLD6SxxA SMTO-263 500 Embossed Carrier
Product Disclaimer: Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications,
devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth
in applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. Littelfuse shall not be liable for
any claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to Littelfuse Terms and
Conditions of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse. “Littelfuse” includes Littelfuse, Inc., and all of its affiliate entities. http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: